



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N7804

04/17/2024

Project ID: 0823000048

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FROM 2.9 MILES WEST TO 3.2 MILES
EAST OF ROUTE 95

Contract Code: A

Location: 08-SBd-40-R129.8/R135.9

Number of Items: 35

Rubberized HMA, cold plane AC Pvmnt and replace AC surfacing.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 2 **Total Number of Working Days:** 75 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$3,190,562.20

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$7,794,437.80 **% Over/Under Est:** 40.93%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$10,985,000.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	910.50	910.50
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	75.0	15,000.00	1,125,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	13,600.00	13,600.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	920,397.00	920,397.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	75.0	450.00	33,750.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	150.0	35.00	5,250.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	5,800.00	34,800.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.0	430.00	4,300.00
0011	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	100.0	15.00	1,500.00
0012	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	100.0	30.00	3,000.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	5,050.0	1.00	5,050.00
0014	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	680.0	1,000.00	680,000.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	12.0	495.00	5,940.00
0016	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	23,700.0	225.00	5,332,500.00
0017	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	300.0	28.35	8,505.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	39.0	4,000.00	156,000.00
0019	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	300.0	5.00	1,500.00
0020	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	320,000.0	3.00	960,000.00
0021	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,320.0	3.50	11,620.00
0022	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	43.0	450.00	19,350.00
0023	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	1,730.0	28.25	48,872.50
0024	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	190.0	11.50	2,185.00
0025	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	360.0	12.00	4,320.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	29.0	900.00	26,100.00
0027	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4.0	1,850.00	7,400.00
0028	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	20.0	6,300.00	126,000.00
0029	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	207,000.0	0.70	144,900.00
0030	840584	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,400.0	1.00	9,400.00
0031	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,550.0	10.00	55,500.00
0032	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	650.0	65.00	42,250.00
0033	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0034	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,500.00	23,500.00
0035	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,080,000.00	1,080,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$10,985,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (3.9%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (2.2%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUBCONTRACTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 29 - 31
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 13
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEMS 22 - 28
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 14 (20.1%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 20 (85.1%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	REMOVE AC SURFACING - MILL/HAUL/SWEEP
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC - MILL/HAUL/SWEEP